

## COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

### Valencia Drive Culvert Replacement

RFB No. 15-0009

October 22, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		North Georgia Concrete (Fayetteville GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell AL)		Sunbelt Structures (Tucker GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control plan, ls	1s	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Construct/maintain/remove construction exits, ea	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	900.00	1,800.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
Install/maintain/remove temporary silt fence, lf	100	4.35	435.00	4.00	400.00	3.50	350.00	5.00	500.00
Construct/maintain/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	2	115.00	230.00	110.00	220.00	150.00	300.00	215.00	430.00
Install/maintain/remove flotation barrier, lf	40	31.00	1,240.00	20.00	800.00	28.00	1,120.00	19.00	760.00
Install permanent erosion control matting, sy	100	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	3.25	325.00	2.00	200.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	0.1	3,500.00	350.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	600.00	10,000.00	1,000.00
Provide agricultural lime, tn	0.1	1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,500.00	250.00	350.00	35.00
Provide fertilizer mixed grade, ton	0.02	2,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	200.00	2,500.00	50.00	6,000.00	120.00
Provide fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	5	10.00	50.00	40.00	200.00	15.00	75.00	41.25	206.25
Provide mulch as needed, tn	0.4	600.00	240.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	800.00	600.00	240.00
Perform grading complete, ls	1s	75,000.00	75,000.00	64,800.00	64,800.00	123,158.59	123,158.59	130,000.00	130,000.00
Provide G.A.B. material, sy	250	12.68	3,170.00	14.10	3,525.00	15.35	3,837.50	22.00	5,500.00
Place recycled asphalt conc. base course, 12.5mm superpave, tn	80	126.50	10,120.00	125.00	10,000.00	125.00	10,000.00	142.00	11,360.00
Place recycled asphalt conc. Base course, 25mm superpave, tn	26	148.50	3,861.00	146.00	3,796.00	125.00	3,250.00	142.00	3,692.00
Provide bituminous tack coat, gl	49	13.75	673.75	15.00	735.00	5.00	245.00	5.00	245.00
Mill existing pavement, sy	865	7.80	6,747.00	15.00	12,975.00	5.50	4,757.50	5.00	4,325.00
Provide concrete slope pavement, sy	45	40.00	1,800.00	68.00	3,060.00	40.00	1,800.00	38.00	1,710.00
Construct 5" concrete sidewalk, sy	61	40.00	2,440.00	52.00	3,172.00	40.00	2,440.00	38.00	2,318.00
Construct concrete curb/gutter, lf	162	15.00	2,430.00	33.00	5,346.00	18.20	2,948.40	24.00	3,888.00
Construct concrete R-O-W markers, ea	6	175.00	1,050.00	300.00	1,800.00	325.00	1,950.00	125.00	750.00
Install type W guardrail, lf	300	32.25	9,675.00	29.30	8,790.00	33.70	10,110.00	29.30	8,790.00
Install type 1 guardrail anchorage, ea	2	1,005.00	2,010.00	911.00	1,822.00	1,047.65	2,095.30	911.00	1,822.00

## COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

### Valencia Drive Culvert Replacement

RFB No. 15-0009

October 22, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		North Georgia Concrete (Fayetteville GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft. Mitchell AL)		Sunbelt Structures (Tucker GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install type 12 guardrail anchorage, ea	2	2,425.00	4,850.00	2,205.00	4,410.00	2,535.75	5,071.50	2,205.00	4,410.00
Provide foundation backfill material, cy	64	42.00	2,688.00	52.00	3,328.00	64.00	4,096.00	34.00	2,176.00
Construct Complete triple 10'x6' class A concrete box culvert, ls	ls	128,800.00	128,800.00	112,895.00	112,895.00	129,315.00	129,315.00	120,500.00	120,500.00
Install storm drain pipe, lf	30	53.12	1,593.60	50.00	1,500.00	51.00	1,530.00	92.00	2,760.00
Construct concrete handicap ramp type A, ea	1	495.00	495.00	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00	1,864.00	1,864.00
Construct concrete handicap ramp type B, ea	1	495.00	495.00	700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00	1,864.00	1,864.00
Construct drop inlet, ea	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,875.00	3,750.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
All pavement markings in thermplastic paints, ls	ls	1,660.00	1,660.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,809.00	1,809.00	2,540.00	2,540.00
Remove and replace in-kind existing property fencing, lf	20	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	145.00	2,900.00
8" sanitary sewer penetrating concrete wing wall, ls	ls	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,147.60	2,147.60	5,000.00	5,000.00
Provide temporary support for 8" water line, ls	ls	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	2,675.00	2,675.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
Allowance for material testing	Allow	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>282,543.35</b>		<b>295,974.00</b>		<b>334,056.39</b>		<b>349,505.25</b>	